

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 031191 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/19/2003 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 1/21/2004

Effective date:

Title: Resolution accepting the donation of a vacant lot located at 2607-09 North 36th Street from David D.

McCarrell, in the 7th Aldermanic District. (DCD-Real Estate)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: GIFTS, VACANT LOTS

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. CPC Letter.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
12/19/2003	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
12/22/2003		PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
12/26/2003	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/7/2004	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
1/21/2004	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
1/27/2004	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
9/4/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	HEARING NOTICES SENT		

031191 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution accepting the donation of a vacant lot located at 2607-09 North 36th Street from David D. McCarrell, in the 7th Aldermanic District. (DCD-Real Estate) This resolution will result in the acceptance of a donated vacant lot. Whereas, David D. McCarrell wishes to donate to the City of Milwaukee a vacant lot at 2607-09 North 36th Street, which is adjacent to two City-owned, vacant, tax-deed lots; and

Whereas, The City lots are located in an area which has become desirable for new residential construction, namely the Washington Park Revitalization Area; and

Whereas, Acceptance of this vacant lot combined with said City-owned vacant lots will create two sites for new residential construction and the consortium which makes up the task force for this area will be notified; and

Whereas, The Department of City Development recommends acceptance of the deed contingent upon receiving clear title along with a historical check to assure that no potential environmental problems exist; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that said donation is accepted and that the property will be added to the City of Milwaukee's inventory. DCD-Real Estate

SS:ss

File #: 031191, Version: 0

12/19/03/B